FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0651-0027

08-09-2000



101426635

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY /- ( /- 00	
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date Morgor Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name DENTAL LEARNING SYSTEMS ACQUI	08 12 94	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation DELAWARE	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name DENTAL LEARNING SYSTI	EMS CO., INC.	
DENIAL LEARNING SISI	EID CO./ INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 241 FORSGATE DRIVE		
Address (line 1) 241 FONDGATH EXTYL		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) JAMESBURG	NEW JERSEY 08831	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation DELAWARE	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation DELAWARE	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation DELAWARE	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tedemark Tice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Police (1651-1447), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO THE CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) and or mail of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0793** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name		y only.	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 973-491-332	)6	
	Area Code and Telephone Number 373-491-332		
Name	BRIAN L. PETREQUIN, ESQ.		
Address (line 1)	ST. JOHN & WAYNE, L.L.C.		
Address (line 2)	TWO PENN PLAZA EAST, 10th FLOOR		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07105-2249		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add	itional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or the Reg</u> istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	per(s)	
	1,438,583 1,880,57 <u>3</u>		
	1,849,878		
	1,853,066		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160,00			

**Statement and Signature** 

Method of Payment:

**Deposit Account** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

**Deposit Account Number:** 

Deposit Account

Enclosed XX

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

indicated herein.

Brian L. Petrequin, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

5

July 14, 2000

**Date Signed** 

Yes

### State of Delaware

PAGE

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DENTAL LEARNING SYSTEMS ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DENTAL LEARNING SYSTEMS ACQUISITION CORP." TO "DENTAL LEARNING SYSTEMS CO., INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1994, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0192212 8100 **AUTHENTICATION:** 

> DATE: 01 - 11 - 00

> > TRADEMARK **REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0795**

2423312

001014641

#### Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation

of

#### Dental Learning Systems Acquisition Corp.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called "Corporation") is Dental Learning Systems Acquisition Corp.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and substituting the following:

"FTRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

#### DENTAL LEARNING SYSTEMS CO., INC."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed and attested to as of the tenth day of August, 1994.

John J. Hennessy, II, President

Attest:

Philip C. Scibilia, Scoretary

462192.1

# ST. JOHN & WAYNE, L.L.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

HERON TOWER
70 EAST 55TH STREET
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022
(212) 446-5000
TELECOPIER (212) 446-5055

TWO PENN PLAZA EAST

NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07105-2249

(973) 491-3600

TELECOPIER (973) 491-3555

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614-1974 (716) 262-6780 TELECOPIER (716) 262-6755

FIRST FEDERAL PLAZA

http://www.stjohn-law.com

Brian L. Petrequin, Esq.

Writer's Direct Dial: 973-491-3326 Writer's Direct Telecopy: 973-491-3403 Writer's E-mail: blp@nwk.stjohn-law.com

July 14, 2000

#### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Attn: Customer Service, Assignment Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202

RE: Change of Name from Dental Learning Systems
Acquisition Corp. to Dental Learning Systems Co., Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above-captioned matter, I have enclosed for filing a Change of Name document relating to the owner of the following trademarks/service marks: (i) COMPENDIUM OF CONTINUING EDUCATION IN DENTISTRY (words only), being Registration Number 1,438,583; (ii) COMPENDIUM THE COMPENDIUM OF CONTINUING EDUCATION IN DENTISTRY (words and design), being Registration Number 1,849, 878; (iii) DENTAL LEARNING SYSTEMS POSTGRADUATE DENTISTRY SERIES (words and design), being Registration Number 1,853,066; and (iv) OIC UPDATE (words only), being Registration Number 1,880,573.

This Change of Name filing documents the change of the owner's name from Dental Learning Systems Acquisition Corp. to Dental Learning Systems Co., Inc. Please note that a completed Recordation Form Cover Sheet is also attached. In addition, I have enclosed a check to cover the \$160 filing fee, as required. If you have any questions or concerns regarding the proper recording of this document, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number above.

Sincerely,

Brian L. Petrequin

Enclosures

cc: James P. Anelli, Esq. (w/o encls.)

Lee A. Albanese, Esq. (w/o encls.) Steven Thomas, Esq. (w/ encls.)

**RECORDED: 07/17/2000** 

Ms. Eileen R. Henry-Lewis (w/o encls.)

448718\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0797